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Investors Group First Meeting Participant’s List 

 

Governments  

 
Canada 

Member Alternate 

Name 
Title 
Organization 
 
Country 
Email 

Diane Jacovella 
Assistant Deputy Minister 
Foreign Affairs, Trade and 
Development  
Canada 
diane.jacovella@international.gc.ca  

Name 
Title 
Organization 
 
Country 
Email 

Jo-Ann Purcell 
Director 
Foreign Affairs, Trade and 
Development  
Canada 
joann.purcell@international.gc.ca  

Focal Point  

Name 
Title 
Organization 
Country 
Email 

 
 

  

 
Ethiopia 

Member Alternate 

Name 
Title 
Organization 
Country 
Email 

H.E. Dr. Kesete-birhan Admasu 
Minister of Health 
Federal Ministry of Health 
Ethiopia 
kesetemoh@gmail.com 

Name 
Title 
Organization 
Country 
Email 

 
 

Focal Point  

Name 
Title 
 
Organization 
Country 
Email 

Dr. Addis Tamire Woldemariam 
Director General Office of the 
Minister 
Ministry of Health 
Ethiopia 
addishoneyt@gmail.com   

  

 
Japan 

Member Alternate 

Name 
Title 
Organization 
Country 
Email 

Kiyoshi Kodera 
Vice President 
JICA 
Japan 
Kodera.Kiyoshi@jica.go.jp 

Name 
Title 
 
Organization 
Country 
Email 

 Ikuo Takizawa 
Deputy Director General, 
Human Development 
Department 
JICA 
Japan 
takizawa.ikuo@jica.go.jp 

  Name 
Title 
Organization 

Yosuke Kobayashi   
Senior Representative 
JICA  

mailto:diane.jacovella@international.gc.ca
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Country 
Email 

USA 
Kobayashi.Yosuke@jica.go.jp 

Focal Point  

Name 
Title 
Organization 
Country 
Email 

Yosuke Nishii 
Advisor to the ED 
World Bank Group 
USA 
ynishii@worldbank.org 

Name 
Title 
Organization 
Country 
Email 

 

 
Kenya 

Member Alternate 

Name 
Title 
Organization 
Country 
Email 

Dr. Ruth Kagia 
Special Advisor to the President 
Office of the President,   
Government of Kenya 
Kenya 
ruthkagia@gmail.com 

Name 
Title 
Organization 
Country 
Email 

 
 

Focal Point  

Name 
Title 
Organization 
Country 
Email 

 
 

  

 
Liberia 

Member Alternate 

Name 
Title 
Organization 
Country 
Email 

H.E. Dr. Bernice T. Dahn 
Minister of Health 
Ministry of Health & Social Welfare 
Liberia 
bdahn59@gmail.com/bernicedahn@ymail.com   

Name 
Title 
Organization 
Country 
Email 

 

Focal Point  

Name 
Title 
Organization 
Country 
Email 

Chelsea Plyler 
 
 
 
cplyler@clintonHealthAccess.org 

  

 
Norway 

Member Alternate 

Name 
Title 
 
Organization 
 
Country 
Email 

Tore Godal 
Special Adviser on Global 
Health 
Norwegian Agency for 
Development Cooperation 
Norway 
Tore.Godal@mfa.no    

Name 
Title 
 
Organization 
 
Country 
Email 

Helga Fogstad  
Director of Health, Education 
and Research 
Norwegian Agency for 
Development Cooperation 
Norway 
helga.fogstad@norad.no 

Focal Point  

Name 
Title 
 

Ingvar Olsen 
Senior Advisor 
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Organization 
 
Country 
Email 

Norwegian Agency for 
Development Cooperation 
Norway 
Ingvar.Theo.Olsen@norad.no 

 
Senegal 

Member Alternate 

Name 
Title 
Organization 
Country 
Email 

H.E. Dr. Awa Marie Coll-Seck 
Minister of Health 
Ministry of Public Health 
Senegal 
amcollseck@yahoo.fr 

Name 
Title 
Organization 
Country 
Email 

 
 

Focal Point  

Name 
Title 
Organization 
Country 
Email 

 
 

  

 
UK 

Member Alternate 

Name 
Title 
 
Organization 
 
Country 
Email 

Jane Edmondson (not attending) 

Head of Human Development 
Department 
Department for International 
Development 
United Kingdom 
 

Name 
Title 
Organization 
Country 
Email 

 
 

Focal Point  

Name 
Title 
Organization 
Country 
Email 

 
 

Name 
Title 
Organization 
Country 
Email 

Liz Ditchburn 
Director of Policy Division  
Department for International 
Development  
United Kingdom 
 

 
USA 

Member Alternate 

Name 
Title 
Organization 
Country 
Email 

Dr. Ariel Pablos-Mendez 
Assistant Administrator for 
Global Health 
USAID 
USA 
apablos@usaid.gov 

Name 
Title 
 
Organization 
Country 
Email 

 

Focal Point  

Name 
Title 
Organization 
Country 
Email 

Leek Deng 
 
USAID 
USA 
ldeng@usaid.gov 
 

Name 
Title 
Organization 
Country 
Email 
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Private Sector 
Member Alternate 

Name 
Title 
 
 
Organization 
Country 
Email 

Dr. Peter A. Singer  
Chair of the EWEC Innovation 
Working Group & Chief 
Executive Officer 
Grand Challenges Canada 
Canada 
peter.singer@grandchallenges.ca 

Name 
Title 
Organization 
Country 
Email 

Jan-Willem Scheijrond 
 
Grand Challenges Canada 
Canada 
Jan-Willem.Scheijgrond@philips.com 

Focal Point  

Name 
Title 
Organization 
Country 
Email 

Deirdra Brown 
Assistant 
Grand Challenges Canada 
Canada 
deirdra.brown@grandchallenges.ca 

  

 

Civil Society 
Member Alternate 

Name 
Title 
 
Organization 
Country 
Email 

Dr. Mesfin Teklu Tessema 
Vice President, Health and 
Nutrition 
World Vision Kenya 
Kenya 
mesfin_teklu@wvi.org  

Name 
Title 
Organization 
Country 
Email 

 
 

Focal Point  

Name 
Title 
Organization 
Country 
Email 

Phyllis Abebreseh 
Assistant 
World Vision Kenya 
Kenya 
Phyllis_Abebreseh@wvi.org 

  

 

Member Alternate 

Name 
Title 
Organization 
Country 
Email 

Joanne Carter 
Executive Director 
Results 
USA 
carter@results.org 

Name 
Title 
Organization 
Country 
Email 

 
 

Focal Point  

Name 
Title 
Organization 
Country 
Email 
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Foundation 
 

Member Alternate 

Name 
Title 
 
Organization 
 
Country 
Email 

Dr. Christopher Elias 
President of Global 
Development Program 
Bill and Melinda Gates 
Foundation 
USA 
Chris.Elias@gatesfoundation.org 

Name 
Title 
Organization 
 
 
Country 
Email 

 

Focal Point  

Name 
Title 
Organization 
 
Country 
Email 

 
 

  

 

International Organizations 
 

Member Alternate 

Name 
Title 
Organization 
Country 
Email 

Anuradha Gupta 
Deputy Chief Executive Officer 
Gavi, the Vaccine Alliance 
USA 
agupta@gavi.org 

Name 
Title 
Organization 
Country 
Email 

Geoff Adlide 
 
Gavi, the Vaccine Alliance 
 
gadlide@gavi.org 

Focal Point  

Name 
Title 
Organization 
Country 
Email 

Corina Roberts 
Assistant 
Gavi, the Vaccine Alliance 
USA 
croberts@gavi.org   

   

 

Member Alternate 

Name 
Title 
Organization 
 
Country 
Email 

Dr. Marijke Wijnroks 
Chief of Staff 
Global Fund to Fight AIDS, 
Tuberculosis and Malaria  
USA 
Marijke.Wijnroks@theglobalfund.org  

Name 
Title 
Organization 
Country 
Email 

 

Focal Point  

Name 
Title 
Organization 
 
Country 
Email 

Maria-Iuliana Danu 
 
Global Fund to Fight AIDS, 
Tuberculosis and Malaria  
USA 
Maria-
Iuliana.Danu@theglobalfund.org 
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Multi-lateral Partners 
 

Member Alternate 

Name 
Title 
 
 
Organization 
Country 
Email 

Amina J. Mohammed 
Special Advisor to the 
Secretary-General 
Executive Office of the UN 
Secretary-General 
USA 
aminaj.mohammed@un.org 

Name 
Title 
Organization 
 
Country 
Email 

Taona (Nana) Kuo 
Senior Manager 
Executive Office of the UN 
Secretary-General 
USA 
kuot@un.org 

Focal Point  

Name 
Title 
Organization 
Country 
Email 

   

 

Member Alternate 

Name 
Title 
Organization 
Country 
Email 

Graça Machel 
Board Chair 
PMNCH 
 
vimla@nelsonmandela.org 

Name 
Title 
Organization 
Country 
Email 

Robin Gorna 
Executive Director 
World Health Organization 
Switzerland 
gornar@who.int 

Focal Point  

Name 
Title 
Organization 
Country 
Email 

Magda Robert 
Special Advisor to Graça 
Machel 
PMNCH 
RobertM@gracamacheltrust.org 

Name 
Title 
Organization 
Country 
Email 

 

 

Member Alternate 

Name 
Title 
 
Organization 
Country 
Email 

Dr. Timothy Evans 
Senior Director, HNP Global 
Practice 
World Bank Group 
USA 
tevans@worldbank.org 

Name 
Title 
Organization 
Country 
Email 

Nicole Klingen 
Practice Manager 
World Bank Group 
USA 
nklingen@worldbank.org 

Focal Point  

Name 
Title 
Organization 
Country 
Email 

Juliet Teodosio 
Executive Assistant 
World Bank Group 
USA 
jteodosio@worldbank.org 

Name 
Title 
Organization 
Country 
Email 

 

 

Member Alternate 

Name 
Title 
 
 
Organization 

Dr. Flavia Bustreo 
Assistant Director General, 
Family, Women's and Children's 
Health 
World Health Organization 

Name 
Title 
Organization 
Country 
Email 

Dr. Federik Kristensen 
Technical Officer 
World Health Organization 
Switzerland 
kristensenf@who.int 
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Country 
Email 

Switzerland 
bustreof@who.int 

Focal Point  

Name 
Title 
Organization 
Country 
Email 

Lindsey Caroline Hernandez 
Assistant  
World Health Organization 
Switzerland 
hernandezl@who.int 

Name 
Title 
Organization 
Country 
Email 

 

 
 

Member Alternate 

Name 
Title 
Organization 
Country 
Email 

Dr. Babatunde Osotimehin 
Executive Director 
UNFPA 
USA 
osotimehin@unfpa.org 

Name 
Title 
Organization 
Country 
Email 

Arthur Erken 
 
UNFPA 
USA 
 

Focal Point  

Name 
Title 
Organization 
Country 
Email 

Bjorn Andersson 
Chief, Office of the ED 
UNFPA 
USA 
andersson@unfpa.org 

  

 

Member Alternate 

Name 
Title 
Organization 
Country 
Email 

Geeta Rao Gupta 
Deputy Executive Director 
UNICEF 
USA 
graogupta@unicef.org 

Name 
Title 
Organization 
Country 
Email 

 

Focal Point  

Name 
Title 
Organization 
Country 
Email 

Sarah Belmir 
Assistant 
UNICEF 
USA 
sbelmir@unicef.org 

Name 
Title 
Organization 
Country 
Email 

 

 

Presenters 
 

 

Name 
Title 
Organization 
Country 
Email 

Dr. G N V Ramana 
Program Leader 
World Bank Group 
Kenya 
gramana@worldbank.org 

Name 
Title 
Organization 
Country 
Email 

Dr. Christoph Kurowski 
Lead Health Specialist 
World Bank Group 
USA 
ckurowski@worldbank.org 

Name Dr. Mikael Meyer Ostergren 
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Title 
Organization 
Country 
Email 

Programme Manager 
World Health Organization 
Switzerland 
ostergrenm@who.int  

Name 
Title 
Organization 
Country 
Email 

Dr. Mickey Chopra 
Lead Health Specialist 
World Bank Group 
USA 
mchopra@worldbank.org 

Name 
Title 
Organization 
Country 
Email 

Dr. Julitta Onabanjo 
Regional Director East and South Africa 
UNFPA 

 
GFF Support Staff 
 

 

Name 
Title 
Organization 
Country 
Email 

Monique Vledder 
Program Manager, GFF 
World Bank Group 
USA 
mvledder@worldbank.org 

Name 
Title 
Organization 
Country 
Email 

Dr. Rama Lakshminarayanan 
Senior Health Specialist 
The World Bank Group 
USA 
rlakshminarayana@worldbank.org 

Name 
Title 
Organization 
Email 

Toby Kasper 
Consultant 
GFF Secretariat 

Name 
Title 
Organization 
Email 

Dianne Stewart 
Consultant 
GFF Secretariat 
 

Name 
Title 
Organization 
Email 

Sneha Kanneganti 
Consultant 
GFF Secretariat 
skanneganti@worldbank.org 

Name 
Title 
Organization 
Country 
Email 

Aissa Socorro 
Program Assistant 
World Bank Group 
USA 
asocorro@worldbank.org 

 


